Hanover County, VA, 2015

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare
Miscellaneous
Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$797

0

$165
$322
$165
$186
$409
$2,044
$24,528

Married
Couple

$838

0

$324
$403
$330
$239
$496
$2,630
$31,560

Adult, One
Child

$838
$538
$310
$403
$400
$301
$520
$3,310
$39,720

Household SURVIVAL Budget, Hanover County, VA, 2015

Adult, One
Child Care

$838
$753
$259
$403
$345
$324
$585
$3,507
$42,084

Two Adults,
2 Children

$993
$1,075
$628
$644
$634
$467
$699
$5,140
$61,680

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$993
$1,398
$547
$644
$634
$501
$794
$5,511
$66,132

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.
For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.
Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Virginia Department of Taxation, and Virginia Department of Social Services..

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare

Miscellaneous

Savings

Cell Phone
Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$838

0
$322
$370
$268
$180
$180

$64
$631

$2,853
$34,236

Married
Couple

$993

0
$614
$740
$606
$295
$295

$99
$903

$4,545
$54,540

Adult, One
Child

$993
$796
$597
$740
$811
$394
$394
$82
$1,092
$6,032
$72,384

Household STABILITY Budget, Hanover County, VA, 2015

Adult, One
Child Care

$993
$989
$504
$740
$811
$404
$404

$64

$4,909
$58,908

Two Adults,
2 Children

$1,611
$1,591
$1,213
$1,184
$1,018
$662
$662
$123
$1,921
$9,985
$119,820

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$1,611
$1,849
$1,047
$1,184
$1,018
$671
$671
$99
$2,118
$10,268
$123,216

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Virginia Department of Taxation, and Virginia Department of Social Services..
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