Hanover County, VA, 2015

Household SURVIVAL Budget, Hanover County, VA, 2015							
	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care	
Housing	\$797	\$838	\$838	\$838	\$993	\$993	
Childcare	0	0	\$538	\$753	\$1,075	\$1,398	
Food	\$165	\$324	\$310	\$259	\$628	\$547	
Transportation	\$322	\$403	\$403	\$403	\$644	\$644	
Healthcare	\$165	\$330	\$400	\$345	\$634	\$634	
Miscellaneous	\$186	\$239	\$301	\$324	\$467	\$501	
Tax	\$409	\$496	\$520	\$585	\$699	\$794	
Monthly Total	\$2,044	\$2,630	\$3,310	\$3,507	\$5,140	\$5,511	
Annual Total	\$24,528	\$31,560	\$39,720	\$42,084	\$61,680	\$66,132	

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS); Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Virginia Department of Taxation, and Virginia Department of Social Services..

Household STABILITY Budget, Hanover County, VA, 2015							
	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care	
Housing	\$838	\$993	\$993	\$993	\$1,611	\$1,611	
Childcare	0	0	\$796	\$989	\$1,591	\$1,849	
Food	\$322	\$614	\$597	\$504	\$1,213	\$1,047	
Transportation	\$370	\$740	\$740	\$740	\$1,184	\$1,184	
Healthcare	\$268	\$606	\$811	\$811	\$1,018	\$1,018	
Miscellaneous	\$180	\$295	\$394	\$404	\$662	\$671	
Savings	\$180	\$295	\$394	\$404	\$662	\$671	
Cell Phone	\$64	\$99	\$82	\$64	\$123	\$99	
Tax	\$631	\$903	\$1,092		\$1,921	\$2,118	
Monthly Total	\$2,853	\$4,545	\$6,032	\$4,909	\$9,985	\$10,268	
Annual Total	\$34,236	\$54,540	\$72,384	\$58,908	\$119,820	\$123,216	

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS); Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Virginia Department of Taxation, and Virginia Department of Social Services..